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Onc of thc persons present said that thoy hod geonc to sce hoc
phonotic) about a ycllow tickct for the construction which was not &

However, they ¢id not deviatc from the plan which they
cil on the basis of that plan, gavc then the go-

I% was pointed out that it wos only nceessary to prove at
the hcaring that aftcrnoon that this structurc was onc building startcd
bcfore the stop order of the CF. wont into coffcct, The CPa had given
thonm a letter on vhich thc.-y rclicd and hed informed then that it was not ,
nuccssary that they have 2 ycllow ticlct, and that they, the CPi, were b7
conorored to give them once According to onc of the men, possidbly
the only rcspeet in wihich they failed to comply completoly with
o lottor of the CPL repulntions wes in that they dicd not filc a plot
olan boforc MHarch 27.

About 1:00 Pule 211 the men in Room 310 loeft with the
avorred purposc of going to the hoaring.

Latcr in the afternoon some peoplc . Lnt(.r(,' Roopm 11 0, and

cormenced nmakins plons . 6:30 P, plg.r'c i‘or Los
Ho s2id that

+2171cs,
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ol infon.cd the person o whon ho spoke that cverything wes all right, and

thot he \.uulf_’ be thore in t.ho norning. Hc “nstructed the person to whon

Lo spolis to bust soncbody's head,




Son Froncisco File No. 62-2812

Fin what appcarcd to bc an academic discussion,
cxpressed the op mcw:rson *‘D perjurce hingelf if he were
0

rot put under oath, 2.88Urc that that was not so, State-
pents madc ot the hez

caring werc subjce crjury chorgeg oven though the -
vitnosscs hod not boen put under oath, cmirﬂe“hat the
conmissioncr had adnondished thon thet statomints medc at the hearin

vitncsscs woere subjeet to_the provisions of some code scetion (whi
nancd). This ncant, saiv:‘-.ﬁ that onc could commit porjury at
honring.

: 2
-n The p..rsons in Roon 310 speculoted ae to \rhure_ A ¢

ght be, and 1t wes thought that he was drunk,

b

sbout 5:0C Pule thoy 211 lcft Toon 310,

informotion was furgished to Spceicl sgent [170},;;[!

n sugust 13, 1946:

' On thc nmorning of thot date subjcct tcliphonice COLi~
ouniceted vith an wilkmown woman advising her thet on ' APC
(phonctlc) was there attcmpiing to do soncthing, but up to tho prescn

tiic had been unsuccessful, SIEGEL adviscC this woman that he could
clirays be reached ot Loonr 307 ot the Ste Francis Hotel, Scn Francisco,

Shortly after the conversetion was completcd, an unknovm
nan onterced SIEGEL!s room, S LGEL inquircd vhether or not he had obtained
ruscrvations for that cvcning. During the coursc of the convirsction, sub-

jeet made tho remark thot it s7as 0.K. conccmng the OFL, but hc shoulf‘ nat, ék’
.mol "round o o -

tlonﬂc. th:t an investigation rcgardln" the bailding had beon pade prior
to the authorizotion of the construction.

During thc coursc of the cgpyrsciion, SIEGEL woluntecred
to this indivicual whon he roferrcd to cs that soncone had besn trying 4 oc
to shinke hin down for 450,000, but that he a2l knocked the out of both
of thone .t this arcntly anothor urkmown individual was in the
roon & th SIEGE[“ Subscquently cenversntion reverted ¢o the build-
ing which SIEGEL rcferroed to as 2

building wnich was to be construcicd in
the forn of o horscshoc, \
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A short convirsctich 5o

vwas nentioned vho ~pporontly ish 670
en ProCuction [dminiscration, Los

¢ conversation conccmcd sonc blucprints regording the con-

ctructione It was mecntioncd that the plan was originally to build a lattice

stoc) building; however, in Jonuory duc to the stceel situation 12

feeiled to make the construction conerctc, It wias stoted that

could rot takc ccre of the vhole job, and conscquently the Del Ve on=—

struction Compony was callcd ine 4t that tine the bullling wos reportecly

scventy per cent conpletes The abeove conversation was conduched an
“niivicual who was refcerred to rs

Thc - ' cn up by an incdividual
forred to os *ho wvas attcopting a
full cx lonution oL ulldinzs were to be con=- ék-
struct.cd znc the matorial,  From the tonor of the comcrsation, it appcarcd
that ;28 indicating to the inddviduals prosent the cvents which
vould transpirce at the hearing ond the questuions which wonld be asked of
“itncisscss bout noon on the above datc, 211 the indivicduels in Room 307

On sumast 1k, 1545,

furnished the folloviing infomotion to Speeial swgont

During the mornin: of that datmnfl ono or
tra cther individusls enterod SIEGELts roon ot : rzncls Hotcl,

The gunercl conversation concerncd the hcaring which wos continucd over ;

Irm the proviosus Coy. SIEGEL cxpressed +hc hope th‘t the n.,ar:l.ng would A)o
»n. on that Zzte in order thol he gis ] his :

conrgotion, an individual namuc’. ‘
tlophonically contoctced SILGEL, . '
. boun obtainced, Evidently 1d nos cr the said :
Iicnsc hod Loenr obtaincdy and SICGEL instriucted hin to find out. .

a

During the conversctisn regarcing the tuilding construction, ‘
SINGEL stotcd that it wes his desire that th. fommdssioncr understand |
that the building w5 on. single bullding =2-x. not two buildings. He b 2
infared thrt the hearing would be scheculc” at 12 Noon and would une
~cubtcdly b over by 2:30 P.l. that afterno-r, Shortly thercafter
It SIEGEL's roor.

- 16 - k
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On the samc dato ishod
“he follovinz information to Spucicl Lgen

at obout 11:00 L. :

Jopas 7070 onc 2183, and telked

ﬁmploy ¢ Las Vegas Club Race Book}e at an 575
-cOp was investigoting the case for the CFRL. cc!

bsen in session ot the hearing for five hours on the previous day, and tha*

they were to return at 1:30 P.l. on august 1L, 1946, He aske ) i.t

N

-

Nl
hey

in touch with soncbady about the licensc for the Flamingo, SI
that hc wmould ezll back later,

Shortly beforc the telephone cqnvorsationm
—cntcred SIFGEL's room anc after the call, he entered into

conversation with 3IEGEL, SIEGEL said that an ex-cop had only talked to

~» tinckceper on the job, and that this ex-cop who was the investigator bx,
r'ln‘r'nxr‘ thot their construection wos two tuw_ldl;ncrq_ He wented 1o knowr of

iov the CPa could expect 2 hotcl six miles out of town to operate
“1thout = reustaurant, He showed some asperity in his conversation and
whcn said, "Somcbody got the sctupe Vhat's the icdea of picking on us if
thoy dddnte?" SIEGEL thrcatencd somconc, but indicated that he would not
cfue hine
b

Shortly thercaftor SIEGCL wc-cft Reoom 307,

-17 =
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at 63 30 P.ii, .uugust 114, 191.[.6 ﬂmjcct — é‘)(/
werc scen t 1

L b
DY ooceial wgent
amc‘. the
t 15, 1946 _ hx
tt his hone at Stanford v : ‘ ).,%1
nd the e iter. He Lol i - ipo : “

.otb onstructlon uompany,

) 0\"1ng 1ndivacuals appearec @S attorncys for the

— /
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rospondents:




go

15 anc he on his - own .

or the CH., did not, askod
g these plans and to his .

stated that he askod whethor o not

filing of dotailod plans an’ S

“thc local 11 ¢oCC require
roccived a roply they 246 not,

o
~

oL The respondents tcstificd that on &pril 16, 196 they o ©
n2d rocoived what is known as a mumber onc vdre fron the Civilian N -
‘Profuction [dminisiration to the offoct that they must stop construetion

if in vidlotion of tho frecze orcer of lirch 26, 1946, On april 28 P
1916, they showce for the fieno Division of the 3en A’J&
Francisco Dogiomel cc, the p. of Jonuary him that _ g

construction was procceding uner this plan, it gest they S
confirmod thig by 2ctter, Thc respoendents zlso shower that an the D
folloving dn te that inasmuch as ths building wos started be= R
forc the larch freeze order they could vot be in violation of the o~

ordore They testified thoi they contimied construction and during the :

Tourteen wecks previous to the instant stoy order they spent over _ S

$700,000 ond committec. themsclves to appra-imately $500,000 more in '

- 8ddition to $400,000 before Tecoiving the Zirst stop order abovo-mentionad,
-~ s

.

- mwt&d that, the CPL hmd presented a very
.wook casc oand had put in cence only ©'= very sketchy plots, nalther
of which showed alevation or other details. &/ C apparcotly litile b?(/
imvestigation pac beon made by the TPL a_n..% oked continuing |
construction st.tcd that points 2% i ;avd finally dovolved down )
%o where ho wos concernod vdth the CPL regula?ops that the building be
“the samc as to &ize onl Kind" as cammencoc oxore March 26, He stated
that the CPL had gut in no proof that the. 1" 2ing baing ecenstructed was

- - - - ~
dto- - - Coma. T




shore was no proof he himsol? prive
the building: was the samc sixo
actually pwt uwp o tuilding fron
in ovicdcnco by the Fospond :
in favor of the roapondents on. be!mhin,butanmﬂwﬂm
~ until Soptember 5, 1948 to procuce. r r avidonge &f they so desiroc,” - T
- He atatocd fhetunlcssﬁwCPuroquaa mmcrmmnbmcuemu - T

T Sam  amrmre siferod Llosod oo that date
L~ ¥ LA S —"“- e WVL. WL WXLy Ll Wy
SR

stu.ted thhtnoomlmc‘. l:pproadm Rim = -
ar regarc to the matter ond = ¢ =
d dntrotubod subject to b%"
, introcuction, Hg statod :
had asked him 1f FEI eronts
ic had merely possed it off by réplying

1"’ ‘

€ -

, '."‘i

" elthor befors,

that althounch the hoarings wore-usually close! ho supposel that the

rapro aschtativea of another "nvnr-rr\nhi' aroney mtoht si4 in., T £¢ notnd

2= Twa RS i il MMV Wl ¥V vkl - deet A

shot ot that time Do comtcet had boon meoc bythis officc with the
Sivilian Prcﬂn&un adzinistration hf.ro. :

s,

o-statar “‘“} o temperary 19
recess in $ho hoannn he overboord o o ..
Tevaln mowtionce, ot this tinc he

the Sor lieQCJCU.N of .
remerk theat ieGRAN ©
mk‘cmcin%oﬂﬁsmttcr "omrn:r [ o

”

On nurust 19. 1916 assed s mt Sveint Seort in Charm

%E!ma. . )
& thZ emsc inwolviag the Flarkaoe Hotel although b
fftomm mimutes of tho hosring Beld bofore '
y e » 195, Ha statod
th poss\.sd.cn of

s aaumht diffcrent then thé o
m;ni.aex‘. ¥ Northern C*_lifoma

antana s ‘;T-vnmlna‘
a g

.
-—v——a‘

s lavadn,
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San Fr .ncisco ?ile ua. 62-2812 - AR

Y, &
id . a willinrncss to cooperate and b
tclephomically requested pf the reno Office of the CR. to

phiel{{s] his files avoilable to tho !ﬂ.

Fsubscqucntly conc tom&‘ficc
at —hich time he ocdwisct thet he would not b oble to sh inforna-

tion concerning the facts broucht out by his inves 'gation or at the b 7¢

hearing or to makc available his file or the transcript of the recorcd

2t thc hcaring incspuch =s he folt thet Turther investization would be
concucted by the Complisnce Division of the Civilizn Procuction
atministration, He stoted thot he 10 not knouw just cxactly what farthor

invcatination would be conductcd i i e w2s ooipT o have

2 conference thot oftermoon m’.thWor the

Civilion Production LAcrdnistratdions

On Lugus L THCLTHOFF gnz

tor o-ad ~ctc.’ s cll as& .570
for the CPL, .4t this tin goin refuscd
naxe availoble his files rorarding instant casc or tho transeript

of the hoarins until such time as the CP. invosiiration was concluded

anc. their cosc closade  He siatcd he felt that to do so mieht intericre
with their investigation,

~-PENDING-

(-—‘_':
i, P
e
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S.N FRRMCISCO FILLD DIVISION
Till determine the identity and brief personal history
of the following individuals:

. T RICHHOMD, C.LIFOONL.

b?&

AT STOCKTON, C.LIFORNLA

T SLCLIENTO, CLLITOLNL.

4T S FIL.NCISCO, GLIFOINL.

—————

termine tic activitics and associates

Two coples of this report a-c bein~ furnished to the
Chiczzo Mel! Division becmuse of the comirction between this case an?
the T.PG. Case,

One copy of this report is »eing furnishe? to the Salt
Lake Zity Fiel’ Division inasiuch as invesii~ iion concernins several of
the Indi~diduals montioncd hersin is bein; ~z=-'2d on by that fiecld
Civision,

- 23 - \'g,;
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S8an Francisco File No, 62-2812

SOURCES OF INFORMATION

Tie above were considercc as Confidential
‘) InTormcnts in order to protect their
ifentitics,
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UNITED STA.TES GOVERNMENT

- . DATB: September 5, 1946
- Call: 8115 PX

MISCELLANEQUS INFCRMATION CONCERNING -
* CRIME STURVEY

alidad gl o

ob‘L

At 8215 PX pn September 5, 1946, SAC Harry Iinball cnlled from San
Francisco advising that Siegsl is registered B acis Hotel
8an Francisco occupying

ERgE

Mr. Kimball advised that at the time of his call it was 5:15 P¥ in San

Francisco and that up to five minutes before his ear concerning
the subject was still in session. He stated that J"J
will be contacted immediately after the hearing in order to o 8

and all pertinent information. He stated that the Bureau would be promptly
advised of the facts obtained.

) R
ALL N7 o?\FATT 0“ ¢

1
asri s LML o 1m s 8

b~

o \b2-5/siE /3]
05 9 1946
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Mnited States Bepartivent of Fustice

N ) o% 13, Califo
—1 MNRLY, LIASEREPRRTO 4 W

e emmen 6222637
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Direotor, ¥BI

AFPROFRIATE AGENCIRG Attention: A, ROSEN, Assistant Director et o
AFD PIZID OFFICES = 0 . PesrimaAm
ADTICED BY ROUTING -

Tamm. .
gIIBITY AT N o A Re:; RENTAMTE "RTnof oTwrmy LY P --Q-'-\n\

el o el - AW E:‘:I A 2 - i DRIl g ﬁw el LR Tkr s e ]
DATE_ (! [2 L) £S5 4 3 = MISCELLANEOUS; INFORMA TION CONCERNI NG~ | ix. Hes
. “

Dear Bir;

- '

il In connection with the investigation6f Subjeot SIEGEL, the 4 7C
& o following information has beer brought to attention of this offioce

with reference mh aitivitios an associate of BIEGEHEL,

It ie nobd in the report of Special Agent
st 21, 1 in the

RLCORDLED &
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r

P
As other information is developed indi the activities of
RBastern hoodlums who are in oontact with SYEGEL d their associateM
this information will be brought to your attentio 1 as the attentiogEr.
of the Chioage Field Offioce. bt .
Very truly yours,

M pre A. E. 05 THOL THOFF 7;

ot Chiocago {Attentions E, J. CONNELLEY, Assistant Direotor) ~

e
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, Ojﬁce Memomndum » UNITED STA'I)ES GC ~uNMENT
”W ; nm&’ C . oam ofs/46

SUBJECT: l BENJAMIN *BIGS*~SINGEL

¢ 5v_SF Imee Ao
MISCELIANEOUS -~ INFORMATION (D ‘

. thoff called and stated that SA :
) contacted who received him very cordially, wever,
Sl indicated esses at 8 hearing of this type are not ususlly

‘placed under cath unless a request that such testimony be furnished
under oath is made by the attorneys, He stated under the circumstances - T bx
since this was merely & contimuance of the previous hearing and the

parties testifying were not placed under oath, that he did not contem-;
plate placing any of the witnesses under oath

i

¢

A

WEREERRNRNRRNNS

b%:;

hearing to determine Jue p M under

oath, He advised no information was knmm concerning othey than

the fact that he had unsuccessfully applied for a p on 25 & Special

‘Agent some years ago and when comtacted by Mr, Ostholthoff at the last '
interview hacd appeared rather cooperative. This contact was made after

Pthe Bureau had made arrangements through officials at Washington to have
info the hearing made available to Bureau Agents, It is noted
that“ras most uncooperative when first contacted by Mr, Ostholthoff
on Augus 1946, He refused to permit Agents to examine the CPA files
relative to this hearing and even declined to disclose the name of the
reporter, who recorded the hearino_  Mr. Ogtholthoff was advised that n

contect hould be mede with at the present time, it being
noted that the hearing is s o take place at 1 Pell., San Francisco
ime today, that is 4 p.m. Washington time,

.~ If considered advisable arrangements may be made throu b
headquarters here for the necessary instructions to be issued to

is stopping at & hotel within two blocks of th
GPA_headauart.ers in San Francisco, the name. was not recalled by Mr, Ostho

elf has not as yet been sgep by the Agents,

« Francis Hotel, Inasmuch as the Siegel party did not b,

ng
confirm the hotel reservations pr de, their rese 5 had
cancelled prior to their areival.

<
- ’ \T\FXE‘D £ - lu-—C é
%P mgﬁ’,ﬂm\ T} Zo 23 L s
B roneo w2 J . / c 172, LD Rt Tl o b s g



al mrveillances of Siegel and his

ACTION mmF I have asked Mr, Hendon to call his contact
at CPA so that inst ons can be given to the CPA representatives in San / £7C—
Francisco representing the Government to request that the individuals
sppearing before the Commissioner may be placed under oath. ”
t
- —_:'J-
“-q
P
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| ON SEPTEMBER SII’I’H. _ APPARANTLY SIEGE]. AHD HI!E OR TE!I lSi_yC

" AND ATTORNEYS MET IN SIEGEL-S SUITE, ST. rnmcxs nom. DURING MORNINGS -

- ONE, PROBABLY SEIGEL, MENTIONED RE WANTED 1O GET A consrzmnou ™ v
€ KANSAS CITY. THERE WAS DISCUSSION OF HISTORY OF BUILDING AND PLANS. -l
! MENTIONED CONTRACT SIGNED um_x_n LOS ANGELES MARCH ‘}:icnrn._

" ALSO MENTIONED THEY DIDN-T BELIV_UALIFIED. SOMONE POSSIBLY

” tuat o 7uE 94y’ nero e rest

A T A
[ 2] L1

ALL EMPLOYEES WOULD KNOW WHAT HE LOOKED LIKE AND nzsxcmrzn*
DESCRIBED BY SPEAKER AS'MY SUPERINTENDENT" AS ONLY PERSON TO TALK 3'0 HIM.

RE WAS “LED WHERE WE WANTED HIM TO GO' AT ‘rum_vz TEN Pt zvznvcm:
/’
LEFT THE HOTEL APPARANTLY FOR CPA HEAMNG ‘WHICH sna'n:n AT \ONE P.M.\

Yy

I DETERMINATION AND RECOMMENDATION?%W

ol



; n.;(%:.’::'
!‘HEY .tﬂDIcanD IH‘::Y vom.n CONTACT

J‘{‘ v-\'r . e -r

‘ﬂ FEDERAL CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SIECEL SAIDTHEY CAN INDICT US NoW, SO ® b

| -t
-‘-—ﬂ_ VHAT is/mpmrn:nmcs-. SIEGEL TOLD OF DEAL HE HAD DURING WAR WITH g
" GEORGE(RAFT AND THIRD PERSON, MENTIONING BUILDING AN UNNAMED RACE TRACK

SAN FRANCISCO VIA WESTERN AIR LINES FLIGHT THREE THREE FIVE FOR LOS

OREGON, VIA UNITED AIR LINES TO ARRIVE THERE ABOUT NINE THIRTYA.M,
SEPTEMBER SEVENTH, THEY WILL cowracr—mn VILL STAY AT CONGRESS

HOTEL, PORTLAND. SIEGEL AND vmcmfﬁ HILL STILL IN THEIR SUITES AT ST.

M  TRANCIS HOTEL AS OF TWELVE FIFTEEN A.M. SEPTEMBER SEVENTH.—. ,
o, b UNAVAILABLE BUT ATTEMPT VILL BE MADE TO

INTERVIEW HIM SEPTEMBER ssvsrm{. N woae T R

S omy

KIHBALL

WA 6-20 PXX AM OK FBI WASH DC GAR
© PD VWV

OK FBI LA CMMM
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&_ A. Rosen

BENJAMIN *BUGS
5\\ 0 , NWISCELLANFOUS
CRI¥E SURVEY

nar;:Septomber 3, 1946
‘l‘ol:o ':_
Srty—

- Call 12115 P.I.

On September 3, 1946, ¥r. Ostbolthoff called the Buresu from
the Los Angeles Division to furnish the following information concerning
the hearing held before the Clvilian Production Administration at San Fran-
clsco, Celifornia, pursuent to Bureau instructions.

EREEENSTNS SRS

N~

After reviewing the transcript of the minutes taken at this hearing and
made available to him by the CPA in San Francisco, Mr, Ostholthoff advised that

the witnesses who testlfied therein were pot placed under oath b* the Commissioner

]lbefore furnishing their testimony. However, Mr. Ostholtholf statea That belore <
teXINZ " any LeSTINSNY the Commissioner inforuwed all of the witnesseg that it would !
be a violatlon of lew for them to meke false stat ts st the hearing, but the
Commsf-ﬂmm—mm%-ﬁﬁ%mtomissioner
also 1mm—mmmﬁimness stand that they did
not have to testify to anything which might incriminate themselves.

. . Agcerding to the transcript of testimony Wr. Ostholthoff advised thet )
the following three individuals testified on behalf of subject Siegel: é:

r ' During this hearing Mr. Ostholthoff stated that the Government contended
that the Casino &and Restsurant, which are presently under construction at Las Vegas,
Nevada, constitute one building project which is separate and apert from the pro-
posed hotel which is also now under construction comsisting of approximate ‘
rooms. The Government has indicated no objection to the complejion of the Sggf
and Restaurant since its construction was started prior to the stop order igh
by the CPA en VNarch 26, 1646, prohibiting all new commercial bulldings. A&t the
geme time, however, the Government also contends thet since the construction of the
Flamingo Hotel wzs sterted efter the issuance of the CPA stop order and is physi-
cally separated frow the Casino end Restaurant by a space of approxlmntely 120 feet,

‘ J.DH .Lu.!. uuer bUﬂb\..I'U.CL.LUB m\lb‘b DB swppeu pursuann TvO I.ne ld’.ﬂ. BT:OP order 01 raa.rcn 40,

1946 ~— 29 -/ EECORDED & INDEXES é,}' <

¥r. Oﬂol%hoff further stated that subject % 1at 5
meintained that the Casino, Restsurant, and Hotel are all he shme building
project and were intended to be one building from the dgte SAP 1 ‘9A8tisl planning.
They contend, therefore, that since the constructiom of this project was instituted
prior to Merch 26, 1946, when the CPA issued its stop order on new commercisl con-

struction, they are at liberty to proceed with the building of the Casino, Restaurani
and Hotel, At this time ¥r. Ostholthoff sdvised that the Casino and Restaurant are

COPIES DESTROYED .

1 NOV 5&1%4 570 D

-




Hr. A. Rosen

ti.vontybfi'e per cent completed while the Hotel is only sixty-five per cent completed

lhen—took the witness s‘tand ip behalf of subject Siegel
he testified generelly to the effect that the Casino, Restaurant, and Hotel were all

one project, maintaining tha o and Restaurant were only parts of the main
buildiny which is the Hotel. also testified that this was the original b;k
intent of those interested in the construction of the Flamingo Hotel, further

pointing out that the basements of the Restsurant and Casino go around and through
the Hotel, thereby making it one edifice. WMr. Ostholthoff expressed the belief

'that these allegations may be false since investigation has established that
separate building permits were teken ocut for the Casinc and the Hotel and, secondly,
because/Rifferent contractor. was hired specifically and solely for the purpose of
constructing the Casino and restaursnt.

.. Toeo W - .- »:inocs steos,
mthoff stated that he appeared to be testifying truthfully out noted that

gave very careful and at times confusing enswers in reply to questions j
posed by the Government. Mr. Ostholthoff expressed the be it would be
extremely difficult to esteblish & case of perjury against but =aid he
wished tc hold his final opiniop in abeyance until he had =an opportunity to study
thorouzhly the transeript of the minutes in this initial hearing.

—_— vrmenmwho represented the builders of the Flamingo Hotel,
PN took the witness stand on behg of subject Sie b4 thoff advised

testified along substantiaslly the ssme lines as noting that
alsc contended that the Cesino, Restsurant, and Hoiel were

one building an

further thet this had been the intenticn of Siegel and his associates from the é'
; bezinning of thkis project. Mr.mmoff again expressed the belief that scme of
P the allegations made by giipess way be false for the same reassons that some
T of the allegations made mey be false.

At the conclusion of this hesring Mr. COstholthoff edvised that the Com~

; missioner found in fevor of Siegel and his associates and directed that the construc-
:IFF tion of the Flamingo Hotel should proceed. However, the Commissioner also gave the
Government until Thursdey, September 5, 1946, in which to develop and present further
evidence to show that the construction of the Flamingo Hotel should be stopped forth-
with. Mr. Ostholthoff stzted thet the San Francisco Cffice of the CF4 has conducted

..... -

t;L;h; additionel investigation and is desirous of presenting additional informetion at the
2

hesring to be held on September 5, 1946, in the hope that it can prevent the further
construction of the Flamingo Hotel. Mr. Ostholthoff noted that the San Francisco

O0ffice of the CPA is now cooperating fully with the Bureau in connection with this
inquiry.

ACTICN TAKEN

The writer requested ifr. Ostholthoff to mske appropriste arrangements to
cover the supplementary hearing to be held concerning this matter on September 5, 194t
and slsc to furnish the Bureau ss soon as possinle with pertinent sections of the



¥r. A. Rosen

officlal transcripts of both of these hearings tending to indicate the commission
of perjury on the part of any witnesses testifying on behalf of subject Siegel..
Mr. Ostholthoff stated that the Bureau's wishes in this regard would be complied
with as soon as the information desired is available, He said the Bureau would be
advised of the ultimate disposition of the hearing to be held on September 5, 1946,
as soon as it is known. Mr. Ostholthoff stated that he contemplated taking no
immediate action concerning the establishment of perjury on the part of any of the
individusls involved pending the ocutcome of thie hearing.

I
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* Bintteh States Bepartaent of Justice
Salt lake City, Utah
August 29, 1948

N EFLY, FLEASE REFER TO
" PILE NO. »
APFROPRIATE AGERCIER A
.,/ AND FIZL) OFFICES

ADVICTD 3V DOUTING
: PIS) O D erladd -
/r‘/;{ } q ST } 2 BECLASSIFJ’ED BY

D& TE_J_LI_L_LI_ZS_DQJi——
' OR

- l Director, FBI

Be: BRNJAMIN *BUGS"%I:GEL : ‘

MISCELLANEOUS -INFORMATION OOHCIHG '
CRIME SURVEY :

Dear Sirs ) L A {
In oconformity with the telephonic instructions given
HARBO of the Bureau, _
which was recently in A £
use a egas, ound to have a defective switoch,
is being fomrded to the Bureau today by Railway Express
under Government Bill of Lading J-390728, The original and
two oopies of this bill of lading are enclosed.

e N M“’
O S O o> |

AY C. HERMAR nww/ul

SAC s prek

Enel, :

JCH

94-142-Sub,.A %
co - Mre A. E, Ostholthoff, Los Angeles (P.& C.)

ZCORDW {62-. ﬂ%’—' /97
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TO  : M. E. A. ' ) paTR: 9/6/46
, TROM ,. —BACEN O Call 2 p=
SUBJECT: BENJAMIN "BUGS® SIBGEL

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING

Mr, Ostholthoff, Los Angeles, telephonically furnished
the following information at this time in commection with the
above—entitled matter,

He atated that the witness

the witnesses at the CPA haaring in San
Francisco wers placed under oath, however, yestierday only Govern-
zent witnesses appeared, it is planned that egel's witnesses
will appea—rﬁiﬁo%fh’e_eomiuioner at_the hearing/and they WiIl
be placed under oath.

'

Mr. Ostholthoff stated in connection with the microphone
coverage of Siegel and party at the hotel last night there was
nothinz of snecial significance. Siegel and party went back to

have to get someone tho could show up

lieved that Siegel's pariy was referring
and that they would have
It was suggested that

8180 mlds A ey wo
the expert. Osth

to the CPA expert,
on to offset his tes

o1y

thought he would not make a good witness. one of Siegelts
attorneys, made the statement he thought the hearing would be favor-
able on the following day. The party went to dimmer about 7 p.m.

d ed about 9:15 p.m. and played poker yntil 4:15 a.m,
mentioned he bad RWMMnt

ee days,

Ostholthoff sald that in the teletype which was s
483t night by the San Francisco office the refergnce io

and the reference

a s Angeles., Ostholthoff stated this seems to indicate

that iieiel is taﬁ the dominant part in this hearing rather
th

S o= 07

Ostholthoff stated he would keep '

703315”3”’% b "EX-8 7.

sSomeone poc
s
Del-Webb Construction be put on but someons obiecte cause they

ureau advised of - e

bx
qhm _
3] lawyer and handles such matters for

SN EEEENEEERELEE
H

A |
Oﬂice Z\/Iemoerndum UNITED smfrﬁs GOVERNMENT
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MR. TOLSON

FOM : R. 0. HENDON / _ Aot THECE
g=REIN 1S

3

- SUDJBCT; BENJAHIEO&IEGEL, wi th aliaaea

o - m
| ke, Rosen, I seteppones MR
r. &0s8en elephone is. Room
mf the Ctuflian Production i
stration, a p.m. yesterday. I pointed out to him

that the hearing in connection with further construction on th
ningo Hotel was to be held at 4:00 p.m. our time at I‘ii ﬁg’}
d that it was our understanding that b’o
did not contemplate putting the witnesses under
oa 18 cring. 1 stated that in view of our interest in the
uatter Sfrom a posgidle fraud cngle, we had the feeling that any possible
action by the Government in the future right be greatly .strengthened
should any testimony be under ogih since this would support any possible
purjury violation.

He stated that it was not customary to put witnesses in such

5 ; hearings under oaqth. To my inquiry he odvised, however, that there was
“ | the right of the Government to put wiinesses under oath in these hear-.
===+ ings ond I 8tated that as I had previously indicated to him there were
great possibilzties oj’ severe publ:c criticism against the CPA and the
administrati on D’Eﬂé?ﬁiiy SJ'IUUJ.G J'UI"GHEI" c‘:ﬁﬁ&truovlan lvn Dﬂiﬁ malter De
permitted and that it certainly might be wise jor the oaths to be ad-

~———  ministered.

stated that he would immediately telephone
i at San Francieco to determine whether this could be
._1 one. e gtate at this case of course was like hundreds of others

that came to the attention of the CPA but that perhaps it wae the only
§ one of the type that would come to our attention. I eaid that the b

Aanntamnintand use of the hotal and paosineg perhansg took it out of the
My Ve ur‘u » iU VI T W o L A wisw ¥ e ria W Wi B W wir

usual type and reiterated that he might want to be certain that the
Government's interests were fully protected since I assumed his organiz
tion and ours had the same purpose of protecting the CGoveranment, He
stated that perhaps the CPA gnd the FBI were investigating the same
thing and indicoted that if they determined any fraud it would of cours
be turned over to us., I stated I felt there was no duplication since
at this point there was little that the FBI could do 'until the hearing

cocin thos MY - / 7.« o7+ oo vas w0y
again that of the CPA who was away 0
yeaterday, hod InGICGTEd NIs interest in This matter to me. 4

BEOORDED

o 3 ',6.,3.- ?_.’,5’.5 /ST
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O]ﬁce Mem,. - M, + UNITED & ~ DVERNMENT

T™O  : MR, K A, OATE: 9/3/46 e ——
. ALL INFORMATION CO & Sieh—
FROM : . msm’r( : ' mz:nw_ T —
D‘@Y[ff_ﬁf -1 . e
SUBJECT:  BENJAMIN *BUGS™ smm. - r T PR S
MISCELIANIDUS — INFORMATION CONCERNING o —
thﬁg
. / = ieas
With reference to SA Ostholthoff's telephone call e
/ referred to in the attached memorandum, the following infor-
* mation is fumished conceming the action taken by the Bureau.

On August 19, 1946, Ostholthoff at 5:4 p.m,, said he amd
another Ag had gone to the CFA headquarters at San Francisco,
bhad talked to the Regional Director and indicated to him in what “C

~ they were interested. The Regional Director pointed out that the b

matter was one not with f his office but
referred Ostholthoff to of the Compliance
Section of the CPA, As reflec et 11, the

ultimate result of Ostholthoff's contsct with was to the
effect that the information which he sought was not available.

Upon the basis of the substance of the above information, Ostholthoff
was directed to make a formal request for the material desired so
that we could go on record with the CPA in California as to our

- specific desires in this matter,
S On August 20, 1946, pursuant to my instructions, Ostholthoff
called me back and at 3:30 p.m., n time, me that
I he hed made & specific request of and that had

refused to make the files available stholthof f, vised é,;c
Ostholthoff in view of the refusal that the Bureau would probably g
go directly to CPA and make the request here in Washington for the
information and if we did not go directly to CPA we might have to
handle it through the offices of the Attorney General. I tald
Ostholthoff be would be advised as to what action the Bureau would
take in this regard., -1 cautioned Ostholthoff in connection with
his open inquiries intc the matter and to be circumspect in his
dealings in order not to disclose the Bureauts interest in the over-

| all picbure. 'lhis information was fumished to Mr, Tamm's office
on Awgust 20, 1946, and Ostholthoff was 1o prepare and forward to
the Bureau AMSD for my attention all of the details in this matter,

T bttt o e et e
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MEMORARDUM roa THE DRETOR'

Re: BERJANTN *mms‘ SIRGEL -
MISCELLANEOUS; INFORMATION concxnnrnoz
CRIME SURVEY

concerning my conferences with Officials of the Civilian Production Administ
tion at San Franclsco on August 19th and 20th. The information concerning
the conferences was furnished to the Bureau in a memorandum dated August

| 20, 1946, although that memorandum did not have all of the detail which

} T am setting out below. ,

Pursuant to your reguest today, there is set out below the facts ’+

On August 19, 1946, at

d the writer interviewed
of the Civilian Production Adminis ar oot pc
Francisco, California. We advised that we were interested

) in going over the files of the C.P.A. nnéction wit [+ ction
of tm Hotel at Las Vegas, Nevada. We advise
" that & ormation to the eI'fect that there was possibly

sgeinst the government involved and that there was possibly perjury

0 involved on the part of the individuals constructing the Flamingo Hotel.
; We also advised him briefly of the baskground of the individuala conoerned

with the tonstruction of the hotel. :

-

: xplained that he was not intimately moquainted
; with the case o o that he had attended about fifteen minutes
i of the hearing before on August 13, 1946. He said he

4 had only a general idea tha o controversy reavolved around whether there

‘ was beling constructed one building or several buildings, but he was not

in a position to go ioto the technicel aspects of th

IR

mo was responsible directly to
e C.P.A. at Washi
doss not report to
for the C,P.A,
Director for Reglon Rumber
ing territory- Ko ;» Nevada, Oregon, Washington, Idaho,

Montana and Wyominwandenced a great willingness to : !
cooperate with usl Iﬁ rini the course of our conference with him he

ch covers the follow-

communicated wit who was in charge of the Renc 0ffice and
[3 &777/ /57
ENCLOUFr
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MEWORANDUM PR THE DTRECTOR: T august 26, 1946

works undo” and instructed him to make available to the
¥.B.1. his complete ¢ oconcerning the Flamingo Hotel and to furnish
whatever information an agent might ask.

b

S —
mcalled to his office NG 2nd at that

time we expiaine im our interest in the construction of the Flamingo

Hotel, He said that he understood that the F,B,I, had some interest in

this matter. When he was asked to produce the file in order that we .

might review it, he said that he could not produce the fiie because the case

was still pending, that there would probably be another hearing on this |

matter befors the commissioner on September 5, 1946, and, therefore, hs '

did not think that the F.B,I. should look at the file. We asked him what é'—)c

further action the C.P,A. planned to take, and he stated that he did not

know. He said that he is going to have & conference with the legal staff

of the C.P.A., on August 18, 1948, and requested that we come back on

August 20, 1946, when he would be in a better position to discuss the

matter. We told him that we were interested only in the faots in controverasy,

and he stated that he did not Jmow completely what those facts wers, that

ecessary to review the transcript of the hearing before
% that the case apparently would turn on rather technical
poinits, would probably be necessary for his organization to
secure technical help in working out their investigation. He said that at

this point he was not certain that further investigation would be made
or that the C.P.A. would do anymore about this case, but that he would be
able to advise us concerning this on pugust 20.

Upon our return to the cisco Office, Specisl Agent

telephonically communicated with nd asked him for the
i ch was prepa transcript of the hearing bhefore
At tbis ti.mﬁdvhed that he did not think he should furnis bx
us h the name of reporter and did not think that he should furnish

mmm o = — A XY ——aa At

i Wila wru.usur.\.pt inasmuch as their mvu!tigitiun was = QA1DEe
was asked whether or not he had gome into the matter wiﬂq
Wi‘or the C.P.A, who had handled the hearing, an
sta briefly done so but that they had not completed the
discussion and would not do so in time for us to meet with him at 4:00
pems August 19, it having been explained to him that Agent OSTIOLTHOFF
desired to catch a 5:00 otclock plane rather than wait over until the

following day.

On August 20, 194

writer had another conferen
time there was also present
who handled the hearing on b

nm wrddl ke oo wmd [ Py, P R
us Wiy

(%]
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MEMCRANDON WCR THE DIRECTOR: = - ~ =% " August 26, 1946

d in the office snd before the ‘ t?c,
apologized for the fact that
he had no esontrol over oes, thus indicating that he

desired that we be furnished all poss ormation concerning this matter.

At this time we again ukod_za go over the
file on the entire Flamingo Hotel matter, an tated that he

would not do this because of the fact that the 1nvut§ga!ion on the

part of the C.P.A., was still pending; that if we felt his attitude was
unreasonable we would have to have his superiors in Washington order him A?C
to turn over the file to us. We also formally asked him for the name

of the orter who was preparing the transcr n
befor and thie was refused us.
said that he not want to furnish this transcript us because

there were several things eaid at the hearing which were off the record
and he wanted to go over those with the commissioner before making any
transcript available to us,.

I toldwhat we could not understand their \
attitude, that we were not "outsiders™ nor were we aligned with the

respondents in this matter but were representatives of another Government bl’
agency ﬁd jurisdiction to investigate fraud against the Govermment.

I aske

to a copy o

if the builders of the Flamingo be entitled
question by stating, “Yes, they would if they pay

e transcript of this hearing, and swered the
e fee™,

Faid that he did not want to appear unreasonable but
suggested we wait until the completion of the hearing on September 5, -

ch time he would be willing to turn over all of the information.
“hen pointed out that it was August 20 and the hearing was to be
eptember 5 and that we would be held up only two weeks. We pointed
out that time is of the essence in & matter of this kind, that the
individuals involved in this matter work that & great deal
of svidence could disappear in two weeks, hen stated that we had }770
gond over thne oase yesterday, and I advised nim cnat if he had furnished
us the facts in this matter yesterday I apparently had missed hearing them
and asked that he repeat the facts in controversy on the whole investigation.

He then stated that Wr revolved around whether the firat permission

which was granted by ag valid and whether the builders of the
Flamingo Hotel were constructing one building or more than one building.
I pointed ocut that we were dealing in generalities and that we wanted
the facts ir the matter. I pointed out that they had presented a case

before a commissioner and had received an adverse ruling. I asked him
why an adverss ruling had been received, and he stated that: "You would

Aw e TRRAAA atm

-0
have to read the commissionert's mind to get the answer to that.™ I told !

-5-
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him that I €1d not believe that was the case, that in any ocourt proceeding
by analyzing the facts presented by the Government and those presented by
the defense you can obtain the reasons for a decision.

r then r everted back to the theory that the matter was highly
tehonicals I n asked him why the stop order was sent to the builders
of the Flamingo Hotel, and he said that was based on investigation ocon-

ductsd b}' ths Ccaplianca Pivision of the C.P.A. which had besn Purnishsd

to the Weashington headquarters of the C.P.A., who had issued the stop

order, I asked him in view of the fact that this investigation had been
oonducted if they were not ip a position at that time to present a case }
before the csommissioner which would uphold the contention of the Gowern- 2
ment, and he stated that they were supposed to be in a position to do that

but sometimes they were caught short on a stop order and they do not have

encugh evidenoe to present., FHe said that he felt that if the F.B.I.

conducted an inveatigation of this matter at this time it would harm

the 1nv--+{nn+inn of +the C.P.A I aslad him how it would harm the ha)

n 'y
fis avia Jdall i iv Veleshne

inveatigation, and he said he did not know. 1 then advised him that I
did n that our investigation would interfere with the C.P.A.
cnee.“e‘marked about swarms of agents out investigating this

matter ad been duplicating the C.P.A. investigation and said that
the builders of the Flamingo Hotel would come up to the hearing with

Rud high-price lawyers and technical experts. I amsked him if the builders
of the Plamingo Hotel were not already on notice that his organization

was conducting an investigation, and he admitted that they had already
appeared at the first hearing with high-price lawyers and technicel assistants.

3

- then proposed that we hold off our inveatigation until
B after the C.r.A. hearing September Hth. He said that if both the C,P.A.
i and the F.B.I, investigate this matter we might both fail, but that if
C.P.A. alone investigates it the chance of C.P,A, failing is less. A?C'
However, he stated that If the C.P.A. fails tc make its case then they
will turn the matter over to us. I told him that he himself stated that
we would be going over the same investigation, and I pointed out that
if that is true that if the C.P.A, fails then the F.B.I1, fails. FHe ad-
mitted that this was true,

The only thing thatqmuld reveal as to the future
investigation of the C.P.A., was they plammed to take photographs of
the work as it now stands on the Flamingo Hotel and to try to get tech~ é)c
nical assistance. He said that they might not be able to get this tech-
nical assistance and then he did not know what the results of their case
might be, He said that they thought they might try to get additional
plans used by the construction company.
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- MEMORANDUM YOR THE DIRECTOR: - August 26, 1946

. I then ub_:! he thought that the C.P.A. oould make |5
& case that would ®stick™. Be replied that he did think so, otherwise,

they would not proceed with further investigation. WNaturally he qualified

this by stating that it depends on what evidence is secured, that if the

same svidence is secured that he feels can be secured the stop order
of the C.P.A. ocan be made final.

" We ﬁkedmd recourse the builders have 5
in the event the stop order is made final, and they stated that they can A-"’
appeal to the Chief Compliance Officer of the C.P,A. after which they
can have recourse to the Federal Courts for a restraining order,

hen ssked if there was anything else that I wanted,
and T told him that we had not received snything that we came for, };c
that what we wanted wasz the full facts on this entire matter. I told
him that apparently he had no intention of furnishing that to us and his
attitude was that he would have to securs the authority for him to
furnish this information to us from his superiors in ®ashington. He
stated that this was correct.

= - 7 &

e A. B, OSTHOLTHOFF

62"" b-)('
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Mr. Ladd
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ur Josepn
Nr. Tracy
Mr. Carson
Mr. Gurnea
Mr. Harbo

Nr. Hendon
Mr. Rease

Miss Gandy

See Mo .
Wote and Return

For Your Recommendation
What are the facts?
Remarks: '
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TO s MR, 4 DATE: September
ll.ou 1 Do l. A
T “jifsjecT: | BEMJAMIN ®BUGS* STEGEL

MISCELLANROUS « INFOREATION CONCERNING

ERIRFRNRANREN!

/I With reference to the information received from Special l.gent'
Ostholthoff indicating that the CPA in San Francisco had refused to 5'7"’
furnish information to Ostholthoff, I desire to advise that I received
a memorandum from the Investigative Division either late Tueaday night,
August 20, or the first thing Wednesday morning, August 21, whith indicated

that ¥r. Ostholt.hoff bhad telephonod the Bureau and had advised that he had
been refused access to the CPA records. It was recommended that the matter
be taken up with the headquarters of the CPA here and a memorandum indicating
that Mr. Ostholthoff had been instructed to forward air mail special dolivery

AL 4 aa

the details with reference to this DRLTEer, was submi t ted,

I took no action on this memorandum and in fact took no further
action until the receipt of this air mail letter, which was on Thursday
night August 22, On receipt of the letter from Ostholthoff on Thursday night,
I, on Friday, called the matter to the attention of the Director on the
telephone and secured his authorization to discuss the matter with CPA
headgquarters in Washington in an effort to secure access to the records,

Subsequent to talking tc the Director, Mr, Hendon informed me that he was having
f“nv;--n with the 'n-n“'l"u ™ rantnr of OPL on Qn*nr-ﬂnv nnﬂ fhni' ha was 8 alnea

A WA WAl Al MV Al W MWL Wa Wi Al TVERAY G ekl W

personal friend of the Deputy Director and ﬂould take the matter up wit D
him on that occasion, which he did do. ALD ‘I\“‘“""'TTO\ 1 CONTAL
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4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_L__ Page(s) wmithheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

X Deleted under exemption(s) j C with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Infornation pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.
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LeTT C2T00 T8 Connection with SIBGEL's activitiss,

Beport of reference b
indisated & desire that factual background informatien ef SIEGEL appearing £ /¢
in the Few York £4les be furnished, perticularly his known associates in

l« !ork city and on the west coast,

" “g lminotthﬂlu ﬂth Now York effioce NM that
Mu nane appears in over a hundred references. SIRGEL, however, 4s

;' \most grominemtly mentionsd in the Fugipees Lestipaticpgkich wes institated
"'ﬁ‘ll%ofﬁf‘ihwrwﬁ'l‘uﬁiﬁi !'?-‘Eﬁxﬁ ; ‘
" £4les refleoct that SIEGEL's name Wur to the 'bg

Bureau dated January 9, 1934 ro% the general gangster investigation
(los Angeles l‘l.o.‘ul office file n? which was being made gt that time,
According to this letter, SIEGEL is wentioned as one of the more important
gangsters in New York City who is extremely wealthy and reaides at the
Waldor! Astoria Hotel, As connected with IBPKE and LUCIANO and also

.. invests wmoney in the mob along hard liquor lines, He was
formerly a killer and malds “wonsiderable money out of bodtleg liquors
and sleo controls the fake label racket, It also appears that STROEL

e e W wamre o —— - ——— 5 e

N checked out of the Waldorf Astoria where he had made his residence on
.~ March 2, 1934, at which time he went to Californis, and it is believed

K that with the exception of a few trips to New York City SIRGRL n:!.ntaiu

. his permansnt residence on the west coast since Marech 2, 1934,

-

-

SIBGEL's name was alsc quite prominently mentioned in the
Murder, Inc, investigation which was handled under the personal supervision
of the then District Attornsy for Brooklyn, WILLIAM O'DWYER, According to
a newspaper relsase dated April 5, 1940 in the New York Evening Journal
Amerigan, the following is noted: "District Attorney O'DWIER named two
gutmen as having besn brought here (Kew york) te silsnce witnesses =
. IN, trigeer man from the Detroit Purple Gang, and EEN (BUGS)
SIEGEL, lesading west coast racketeer,® Aocording toOfDWIER,SIECGEL resided
‘at & Manhattan hotel for three days but when it was dctorn:l.nnd that the
looal police knew of his presence in New York City, he :I.mad:l.ntaly checked
sut and possibly returned to the west coast,

A great deal of investigation in the Furdress and Murder, Ince
investigations was conducted both in Los Angeles and New Iork City in
connection with SIEGEL's present and past activities, and from a review
of these files it was noted that the Los Angeles office 1= in possession
of all pertinenmt serials in conhection therewith,

Y i
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-] smart and wise 1nthomd¢rwor1dwrmnhrmdmnroloohdon

-mnmnrbéomﬂ nm}dmnnﬁ@-
Bov o

ork, & oonference was beld

nas LONGY ZWTLIMAR, mm, e
as ‘wll as twenty r racketeers, The purpose of é
settle the differences which had arisen betwsen the /7

e | . mob a BUGS SIEGEL, BUGSY MEYERS,
s cmmﬂmo and « Shartly after this
conference an open gang war out and as a result five of GOHDON's

henchmen were rubbed out, two in New “ersey, two in the Bronx and one in
Manhattan, There is no indication, however, in this particular report
T : as to the identity of the individuals who were killo(or 8 to who

o ' perpstrated these murders, .

© - Durt
rlportod thet wimn
in 1939 hs was re

introduced BENJAMIN Bm and MEYER

= & WA M-S .. i wnmde f ey - i

Aana LANOL L "F up I'IU‘.F'UI'J.BE UPNinLLVI iE MW“.

In the Furdress investigation MW inter—
viewed by Buresu Agents in Chicago on October 5, she she mot .
Tork City during bher various vluit to New York with 19 4
" observed that
She did not,

he was bound

s e Citvy,
End 1t was believed

B. SIEGEL mig ' - ; WIN (BUGS) SIEGEL, There was
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report containing individual summsries on cutstending individusls 4in tiw
Furdress case a8 wll as other known criminals in the United States, It

1s noted that 4in this report there appears & seven page summAry conosrning
the background, associstes, etc, of SIEGEL as reflected by the investigation
sonducted in the Burdress case, as wll as a review of other information

4n the New York office, The abots mentioned summary contains all of the

-gortinent {mfermation appearing in the files of the New York of.ﬁoo.

Binee this investigation as well as, the iwvestigition ef ST
was carried on principally by the Ios Angslss Fisld office, §o effort -
“-9¢ing made &t this time to set out the information tppur:l.ng ﬁh
of the New York office,
R e — g - - - —— e mt !mﬁ II]BH - : - - -

Reference report also requests that pertinent information

developed in New York City concerning MEYER IANSKY be furnished to the Los
Angeles Field office. In view of IANSKY's recent trip to Los Angeles |

and the fact that be is considered s major subject Ly the New York Field )77
-office, all information obtained concerning IANSKY is being reported in .
: tha Capga investigation and comies of these roporu are being des
sles Field office, In the report of Special Agent

dated g’ug“jﬁ% 30, 19“0" at Hew !urx, & SUERNSIY of T_UAHI“II |=

W woll as his present activities has been set forth,

BICLOSURES = CHICAOOQ

4 photogiaphs °‘— j‘)c, R
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At New York furnish sdditienl 1n£omtion concerning
_'She present activitisas of . S J %

. " S R ot SRS - ”,..u
; j%ﬂ,ﬁ }&' {' e e { < *7‘\; ; ‘\l 3
o Copioa ot this roport are btim duignabed Yor the Chicago m
Salt lake City Field offices for information in view of the fact that these

RN m occasion to conduct some investigation concerning
n
nvestigation,

the future either in instant cass or in the Capga  £7¢
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Hnited States Department of !n’stitr
Hedreral Burean of Investigation

los Angeles, California
September 4, 1946

MIAL o
Director, FBI oo .

Re: TECENIEAL SURVEILLAKCE
GEORGEKRAFT
1218 ldwater Camyon
los Angeles, California
Telephone Crestview 6-3711

Dear Sir:

Reference: Your teletypes of July 13 and August 27, 1946; ours of

com g
This survelllance has not been ins d on GEORJGE RAFT'a homs dus
to the fact that

August 27, 1346,

It i i 4 iously endanger this office’isdA D Ry
relatiomhip%reguding 8 F Drgg
technical surveillances conducted in lLos Angeles 3 8 matter were pur-
sued further. It is therefore recommended at this time that no technical bjﬂ
surveillance be undertaken on the GTORGE RAFT residence,

oo

Very truly yours,

K./3 et

Ci2- Jr7 )7 = /57 '

R. B. EOOD R
SAC __~AmDEP 7P A3
66-~119 yﬁ‘D-f
6;_&
é?c
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an Gecrge Raft's homs, - - .’ o

Yo are, of ceurse, thorowghly familiar with the
vllno of this proposed tecimical installation and the
Baresan therefore requests that you personally consider all
of the elrcuastances in the matter and submit to the Bureaw

& definite recomzendation regarding the installation at an
-rly date. _
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¥edreral Bureau of Investipation
#inited States Brpartment of Justice -

Los Angeles 13, California
August 29, 1946

Re: BENJAMIN "BUGS® SINGEL, with aliases - . - .
MISCELLANEOUS; TNFRMATION COWCERNTNG - -~ .
CRIME SURVEY

- ’ H

. We tr 2 Nemorandum prop;rod by 'f-f‘ "-‘v, o
Sbecial gonm who has received whe ; :Ev"-
Bureau Sound Training and who was oharge of the imttlht:lgn_ 530 >3

Vol -

of teshnical surveillances at Las Vegas, Kewsda,

trangmitting herewith Memorandum of Bpoohl Agent
who was the Agent monitor the squi t at the
feed-bask develo

b=
which " 5ash” e
— .. Apparently is defective, pursuant to your instruct ons, the Salt "‘?3
Lake City Field Division is sending this equipment to the T
Bureau for tests and necessary repairs.

0 -“\ N - \. "' /" o .\'.‘ . - .
,) R } | V-r? ‘mﬂy youﬂt AU S 3
BEnclosures-2 A. E. OSTH)HR)FF
o .
b7 R BECL‘EJF - wuau/

sz-!as7 o o . ?n’ 3 9SSR
T 4 o 3 ECORDED — /J y

' R A . l%”ﬁg_p é? — y‘ﬂun nwziou

- B 1!‘\'(!“:{ : . .o . -
&L - D7 ’\h }?_, 2 B

_‘;-i’ oL '-94;-'- |- £ fﬂm F




Las Vegas, Nevada

_ L T August 235, 1946

PERSORAL AND m:m

MEMORANDUM FOR MR, OSTHOLTHOFF:

Re;BENJAMIN “BUGS" SIEGEL,
MISCELLANEOUS, INFORMATION
CONCERNING «~ CRIME SURVEY;
TECENICAL SURVEILLANCES,
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA,

o
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L L B BPPARTMENT AT TR
- -~ - ,5' s - /’-—7 /l
Lo ’ AUG 27 1946

e

LOS ANGKLES, CALIF, -
UTED 70 ik
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special sgenti NN - the writer oo bx
axha v 8ts ' hnical equipment at the plant bjﬁ:
The examination revealed tha -

v has a dafective inmit seleantor

evidentiy ha élec S0 Oor swiltcea o
“ahOTT CiTcull ThSide the emplifier becsuse when the input selegtor
switch 18 turned to the "play back" position, the amplifier allows
the reproduced recorded sound to feed back onto the Subject's telsphone
line as well as into the amplifier speaker mand head phone Jjacks,.

B
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: : y
mod back was equivalent to that obtained from a direct monitor
of she gmplifier itself during the play back,’ _

The othw“rwordon in use at the plant were tested oo
on all lines and no such feed back was evident through these machines, boxe
Periodic checks have been made of the techniocal equipment at the Las

Vegas plent and the equipme
oceasi £

It is believed that the technical difficulty b~
developed only on the afternoon of August 22nd, because of the faot
that the long distance lines into the Las Vogu Club mad race book
offices are very frequentiy used during the day, partioculerly L.D.
7070, and there have been no indicstions in the past of such a feed
'back or any other mechanical diffioulty until this indéident arose.
Had there been such a defect existing previously, it is believed that

@ar a scause of the b2

regular examinations j)/’

e esguipment,

The equipment was found to b
rag paot. ineludins the nean !.wnin

o
F vvj§ w=validaia o Sk o F b E-— o -—adpy

elephones are in use,

Special Agentm who was operating the plant at the
time of this incident, advised the writer that the warning light on é?c,
cribing the recorded

LeD. 7070 at t flas ile he wa B
conversation
immediately turne i¢ play back u egan monitoring the line

aid that he

egain, He monltored for a few minutes but heard nothing on the line..
He stated that sinoce the warninz lights have sometimes glowed in the
past when no one was on the line, probably due to a telephone operator
having her telephone cord plug in the subject line jack in the central
office of the telephone sompany or due to the subject telephone
instrument being off the oradle, he turned the play back unit on and
proceeded to monitor and transcrlbe the recorded conversation,




- p20 )

.2
soon as & test of the technieal equipmont confirmed j) 0
that the fesd back had ocourred, all technical surveillances
Y were discontinued as of 10100 p.m. August 22, 1948,
‘.: ’ T e ) L _’ﬁ_ v
e echnical equirment hae been r L0
boE

The defective as been sent to the é);_—:-‘

Selt Leke City Field !iv!s!on !o uralt s!i;mon! !o the Bureau as soon

a8 Bureau instructions have been received,

T

Special Agent

\w
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and then went off., The
was not play from beginning to end tut was played
as it was transcribed,

The above procedure has been followed in the past and no technical
difficulty has been encountered with a possible feed back,

-‘E:"_', } . Z "
= ——

G2 -5/ 5ri - SS T AUG 27 1945

LOG ANGKLES, CALIF,

| 11
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Oﬁice Memo cmdum « UNITED s....;- GOVERNMENT

(e :e - -
./ /T° ME. ROSEN DATE: September 11, 1946 :
Sy s,y o g, s s, £ ee—
BLIVELLBINEAAAD LNFUAUNA L 1IUN LUNGERNI NG - A.Im =, ;;;_m
CROME SURVEY ALL TNFORMATION cmnm T —
PURPOSE : WWM EE% |
B | o =
To advise you of the receipt of statements of a s

8 baing examined by the TeshnigsET
I&mtory. =S .

BACKGROUND

‘ =/
s A | 5

Special Agent I whd Anstallad the technical J

egas s Nevada, upon receipt of this 1n- 570
I Y . achnicals in I‘- Vegs

525;’-‘))']‘: ‘mmvmm«l




Neworsndua to Mr. Rowen )

inputuhctornitchoruhortcircnitinuidothoupliﬁuhoumethmthe
input selector switch was turned on to the "play back®™ position the amplifier
. allowed the reproduced recorded sound to feed back on the telsphone line.

" STATEMENT OF SPECTAL v |

ACTION TO BE TAKEN

hnical Laboratory is presently conducting a test

DIE
which was in use at las Vegas, Nevada, which pewceain
O hear a play-back of their own conversation.
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. !
sUBJECT: BENJAMIN "BUGS" SIEGEL, was, Calls 10:50 PM 3
MISCELIANBOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING _ ».
, CRIME SURVEY I
; / . - Kl
Pursuant to your instructions, I called Ostholthoff at Los
Angeles relative to the transpirations at San Francisco this afternoon, b %

September 12, when the Flamingo Hotel matter was to go before the CPi
authorities for a hearing, He advised that he was awaiting word from San
Francisco on this and had 1ssued specific instructions to San Francisco
today to immediately notify him and the Bureau of all developments. The
Bureau’s vital interest in this matter was fully recognized by Ostholthoff,
and he stated that he would talk with San Francisco by telephone if he had
not heard from them by 9 PM, Pacific Coast Time, pointing out he was waiting
until that time since there was some indication that the hearings might run
over Into an evening session. '

Regardless, Ostholthoff stated that he will insist that San Francisco
dispatch a teletype furnishing all details to the Bursau tonight, September 12,
so that the Bureau will have the full particulars befo :

Septamber 13. He stated that he did know that Siegel,
w two other men had arrived at San Franciseo a

morning, September 12, and had registered at the St. Francis Hotel.
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Winited Stutes Bepurtment of Justice
!zhzral Burran of Investigation

"~ onxwe 82=2837 __ JUSTIFICATION FOR CONTINUATIOR OF TECHNWICAL

27'/;;J/ .- OB MICROPHONE SUEVEILLANCE

BEB: Title BENJAMIN 'BUGS‘:QIEGEL, WAS,

X ) Character of Case MISC,, INFO. CONCERNING

t9, Field Office 2

2 L e 2

AEONE. 1 Reiymol mmﬁ 20

2 Type of Burveillance: echnical or
Microphone) :

1. Bubject's name and address:

- %EHJAIAIN SIEGEL b
= 21 N Doheny Dr., Beverly Hills, California <.

“Telephone CRestview 6-8338

2. ‘;.ocat.ion of technical operation: .
. vy CCKTAINED

) Central Plant

3. Dates of initial authorization and installation:

July 15, 1946
* July 15, 1946

4. Previous and other installations on the same subject (with dates and ,}
places): ‘

»%ﬁ” “; “6a- 8_@7 ‘i: a

xe” .
Q ?ﬁ' % ‘;’BE : "'7 SEPp 17,CIF

LR
e

= L3

5., BSpecific valuable information obtained since previous report with
indication of specific value of each item and what use Was made
of each item of information involved:

Informetion as to Siegel's whereabouts, a.ctivities and contects, whic
has been of pgreat asaistance in furthering the invesfizetyon of Siege

-
@ ‘g_n"&‘,_his associates,

2 56 0CT 7. 1946 SOFES DESTROVED

2317 NIV IR 1964
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